
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Janelle Steinberg Kindergarten jschmieg@philasd.org 11:30-1 11:30-1 11:30-1 11:30-1 11:30-1
Kaitlyn Beese Kindergarten kbeese@philasd.org 1:30-3:00 1:30-3:00 1:30-3:00 1:30-3:00 1:30-3:00
Ashley Stankiewicz Kindergarten astankiewicz@philasd.org 2:00-3:30 2:00-3:30 2:00-3:30 2:00-3:30 2:00-3:30
Beverly Green Kindergarten bvgreen@philasd.org 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30
Christie Shaw 1st Grade cmshaw@philasd.org 2:00 -3:30 12:30 - 2:00 2:00 - 3:30 2:00 - 3:30 2:00 - 3:30
Kate Stiles 1st Grade khetrick@philasd.org 9-9:45 & 1-1:45 9-9:45 & 1-1:45 9-9:45 & 1-1:45 9-9:45 & 1-1:45 9-9:45 & 1-1:45
Rachel  Rivera 1st Grade rlrivera@philasd.org 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30
Samantha MacHugh 2nd Grade smachugh@philasd.org 1:30-3:00 1:30-3:00 1:30-3:00 1:30-3:00 1:30-3:00
Alice Mathew 2nd Grade amathew@philasd.org 9:00 -10:30 9:00 -10:30 9:00 -10:30 9:00 -10:30 9:00 -10:30
Meredith Sanders 2nd Grade msanders@philasd.org 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30
Krysta Szymanik 2nd Grade kszymanik@philasd.org 8:00-9:30 8:00-9:30 8:00-9:30 8:00-9:30 8:00-9:30
Jen  Meisel-Jarema 3rd Grade jmmeisel@philasd.org 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30
Kim McKie 3rd Grade kmmckie@philasd.org 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30
Patty Haer 3rd Grade phaer@philasd.org 10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00
Dorothy Meisel 3rd Grade dmeisel@philasd.org 12:00-1:30 12:00-1:30 12:00-1:30 12:00-1:30 12:00-1:30
Regina  Huebner Learning Support K-4 rdhuebner@philasd.org 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30
Jillian  Taylor 4th Grade jkeller@philasd.org 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30 9:00-10:30
Diane Gimpel 4th Grade dgimpel@philasd.org 8:30-10 & 1-2 8:30-10 & 1-2 8:30-10 & 1-2 8:30-10 & 1-2 8:30-10 & 1-2
Jeanine Beccari 4th Grade jbeccari@philasd.org 12:00-1:30 PM 12:00-1:30 PM 12:00-1:30 PM 12:00-1:30 PM 12:00-1:30 PM
Lisa Lucas 4th Grade lrlucas@philasd.org 8:30-10 & 1-2 8:30-10 & 1-2 8:30-10 & 1-2 8:30-10 & 1-2 8:30-10 & 1-2
Megan Dager 5th Grade mlkauffman@philasd.org 12:00-1:30 PM 12:00-1:30 PM 12:00-1:30 PM 12:00-1:30 PM 12:00-1:30 PM
Robert Baldwin 5th Grade robaldwin@philasd.org 10:00-11:30 AM 10:00-11:30 AM 10:00-11:30 AM 10:00-11:30 AM 10:00-11:30 AM
Maggie Rex 5th Grade mkrapp@philasd.org 10:00-11:30 am 10:00-11:30 am 10:00-11:30 am 10:00-11:30 am 10:00-11:30 am
Jillian  Tosti 5th Grade jrwalker@philasd.org 8:00 - 9:30am 8:00 - 9:30am 8:00 - 9:30am 8:00 - 9:30am 8:00 - 9:30am
Terez Roane 6th Grade troane@philasd.org 9:00-10:30 12:00-1:30 9:00-10:30 12:00-1:30 9:00-10:30
Lynda Coyle 6th Grade lmcoyle@philasd.org 11 am-12:30 pm 11 am-12:30 pm 11 am-12:30 pm 11 am-12:30 pm 11 am-12:30 pm
Kathleen Szychulski 6th Grade kszychulski@philasd.org 8:00 - 9:30 pm 8:00 - 9:30 pm 8:00 - 9:30 pm 8:00 - 9:30 pm 8:00 - 9:30 pm
Danielle Hess 6th Grade dlkirsh@philasd.org 10:00-11:00am & 

4:00-5:00pm
10:00-11:00am & 

4:00-5:00pm
10:00-11:00am & 

4:00-5:00pm
10:00-11:00am & 

4:00-5:00pm
10:00-11:00am & 

4:00-5:00pmLekha Ravi Learning Support lravi@philasd.org 10:00 -11:30a.m. 10:00 -11:30a.m. 10:00 -11:30a.m. 10:00 -11:30a.m. 10:00 -11:30a.m.
Thomas Sroka Emotional Support tsroka@philasd.org 8:00-9:00am & 

11-11:30 am
8:00-9:30am 8:00-9:30am 8:00-9:30am 8:00-9:30am

Dominic McAllister 7th Grade dmcallister@philasd.org 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm
Kelly Compton 7th Grade kecompton@philasd.org 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm
Terry Nolan 7th Grade tnolanmazzarella@philasd.org 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm
Chris Lampart 7th Grade clampart@philasd.org 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm 10:30am - 1:30pm
Steve Schwinger 8th Grade sschwinger@philasd.org 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30
Rachel  Strum 8th Grade rlhantman@philasd.org 10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00 10:30-12:00
Joanne  Ruggiano 8th Grade jhuhn@philasd.org 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30
Stefanie Polin 8th Grade shbelitsky@philasd.org 9:30-11:00 9:30-11:00 9:30-11:00 9:30-11:00 9:30-11:00
Jen  Sauter Learning Support jmolsky@philasd.org 11:30 - 1:00 11:30 - 1:00 11:30 - 1:00 11:30 - 1:00 11:30 - 1:00
Michele Coady Learning Support mggrimes@philasd.org 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30
Jan Binder Autistic Support jbinder2@philasd.org 1:00-3:00 1:00-3:00 1:00-3:00 1:00-3:00 1:00-3:00



 Cynthia Carr Autistic Support cycarr@philasd.org 1:00 - 2:30 1:00 - 2:30 1:00 - 2:30 1:00 - 2:30 1:00 - 2:30
Tara Poynter Autistic Support tlgriffin@philasd.org 9:00-10:30 8:30-10:00 9:30-11:00 9:00-10:30
Brian Kampf Autistic Support bjkampf@philasd.org 8:30-10:00 8:30-10:00 8:30-10:00 8:30-10:00 8:30-10:00
Joanne  Maldonado Autistic Support jwidmeier@philasd.org 11:00 - 12:30 11:00 - 12:30 11:00 - 12:30 11:00 - 12:30 11:00 - 12:30
Loree Parker Autistic Support lparker3@philasd.org 11:00-2:00 11:00-2:00 11:00-2:00 11:00-2:00 11:00-2:00
Francis Siedell Physical Education fsiedell@philasd.org 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30
Phylis Anderson Health panderson@philasd.org 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30
Yvette Cheatham Science yrcheatham@philasd.org 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30 10:00-11:30
Annette Ruf Science atipton@philasd.org 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30
Janet Jordan Library jmjordan@philasd.org 10-11:30 10-11:30 10-11:30 10-11:30 10-11:30
Eric Bluestine Music embluestine@philasd.org 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30
Regina  Feighan Drach Art rfeighandrach@philasd.org 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30
Nicole Solis Computers/ TTL nsolis@philasd.org 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30
Carroll Belz ESOL cbelz@philasd.org 10-11:30 10-11:30 10-11:30 10-11:30 10-11:30
Laura Chinofsky ESOL lchinofsky@philasd.org 12:30-2:00 12:30-2:00 12:30-2:00 12:30-2:00 12:30-2:00
Janice Bernstein Speech jevansbernstein@philasd.org 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30
Kristen Blizard Dean krclark@philasd.org 1:00-2:30 1:00-2:30 1:00-2:30 1:00-2:30 1:00-2:30
Jennifer Berry Counselor jsberry@philasd.org 1:00-3:00PM 1:00-3:00PM 1:00-3:00PM 1:00-3:00PM 1:00-3:00PM
Ada Prado Counselor emprado@philasd.org 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30 10:00 - 11:30


